and authorizing the City Manager to execute any documents necessary for the 
purchase. 

15. Consider a Resolution awarding a contract to FNH Construction, LLC for the 
reconstruction of West Simonds Road from Cloverhill Road to US HWY 175, in an 
amount not to exceed three million one hundred seventy thousand twenty-one 
dollars and zero cents ($3,170,021.00); authorizing the City Manager to negotiate 
and execute any and all necessary documents. 

Regular Agenda 
16. Receive an update from the City Secretary’s Office.  
17. Items of community interest and councilmember reports. 

Pursuant to Section 551.0415 of the Texas Government Code, the City Council or City